ETAS ID: TM439444

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks Reel5334/Frame

0781

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/13/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCI Contracting, LLC
Street Address:	495 South High Street, Suite 50
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3602240	TCI
Registration Number:	3602243	TCI TOTAL COMFORT INSTALLATIONS
Registration Number:	3602245	TOTAL COMFORT INSTALLATIONS
Registration Number:	3818074	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com **Correspondent Name:** Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 28th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78436.00225
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0779 source=Tab 22 - Trademark Release(129781319\_1)#page1.tif source=Tab 22 - Trademark Release(129781319\_1)#page2.tif source=Tab 22 - Trademark Release(129781319\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0780

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as the administrative agent for a group of lenders ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of TCI CONTRACTING, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Pledgor"), pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated July 8, 2014, executed by Pledgor in favor of Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2014 at Reel 5334 / Frame 0781;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0781

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 13th day of April, 2017.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Roger Campbell

Senior Vice President

Signature Page to
Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks
(TCI Contracting, LLC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0782

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
TCI	3602240	04/07/2009
TCI TOTAL COMFORT INSTALLATIONS & DESIGN	3602243	04/07/2009
TOTAL COMFORT INSTALLATIONS	3602245	04/07/2009
Gutter Man Design	3818074	07/13/2010